EL DORADO UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

WWW.EDUHSD.K12.CA.US

PRESS RELEASE

SUPERINTENDENT'S OFFICE 4675 MISSOURI FLAT ROAD PLACERVILLE CA 95667

> Contact Information: Serena Fuson (530) 622-5081 ext. 7225 <u>sfuson@eduhsd.k12.ca.us</u>

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 29, 2021 | El Dorado County, CA

Community COVID-19 Testing

Announcing a new COVID-19 Testing opportunity for the community of El Dorado County.

Testing is available at El Dorado High School in the lower student parking lot Monday-Friday, from 8:30 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.

Please register in advance using the following link: <u>https://inspirediagnostics.com/el-dorado-union-high-school-district/</u>

For more information regarding the testing at El Dorado High School, please refer to the following links:

- https://inspirediagnostics.com/frequently-asked-questions/
- <u>https://inspirediagnostics.com/contact-us/</u>

Additional testing available in the community:

- <u>https://testbeforeyougo.com/</u>
- https://www.edcgov.us/Government/hhsa/edccovid-19-get-a-test

If you are unable to access the testing through one of the above locations, please email our COVID-19 Response Team at <u>COVID19@eduhsd.k12.ca.us</u> to discuss options.